
TLC
effective 4377 North Homer Ave.
04/12/23 Cortland, N.Y. 13045

(607) 644-7845

EMT - Original Class
EMT - Refresher Class

EAVES Ambulance Tuesday & Thursday Nights
6232 Fly Road 1830 to 2230
East Syracuse, NY 13057 Saturday

0900 to 1330

 Senior Instructor Al Tompkins phone 315-314-5555
e-mail Altom124@aol.com

assistant Tom Hart phone 315-314-8118
e-mail Sportsman93@hotmail.com

All students are required to submit copies of the following online programs / certifications from FEMA Emergency Management Institute   
IS-100.C: Introduction to the Incident Command System, ICS 100 by Saturday October 8th
IS-700.B: An Introduction to the National Incident Management System

May be found at:  https://training.fema.gov/emi.aspx

class day date chapter sub class Information

1 Tues 09/05/23 Intro to EMS class Class & student requirements  
Course student Paperwork  

 Class Outline, contract & learning 
 Educational Standards & requirements

2 Thurs 09/07/23 Being an EMT 1 Roles, responsibilities & professionalism
Blood Borne Pathogens EMS System  

Medical Oversight 
2 Blood borne Pathogens / diseases

Public Health system
2a Sat 09/09/23  Challenge Practical (refresher students only)
3 Tues 09/12/23 Emotion & Stress 2 Dealing with death & dying

Safety   2 Personal & Scene Safety
2 Protecting yourseld and your crew



4 Thurs 09/14/23 Anatomy & Physiology  Anatomy & Physiology 
 6 Medical Terminology

Legal & advance Directives 3 Legal, ethics & advance directives
5 Tues 09/19/23 ABC's 7 Intro ABC's Quiz : Class 2 & 3 & 4

Base Line Vitals base line Vitals
Lifting & Moving  Lifting & Moving  

8 Hospital & Clinical Field Expirence starts Clinical ride books start
6 Thurs 09/21/23 LAB  Pulse points

Baseline Vitals
Lifting & Moving

7 Tues 09/26/23 Airway 11 Airway & Respiratory system Quiz : Class 5
 Artificial Ventilation  

16 Airway & Respiration problems  
Airway & Respiratory Management  
Airway tools & adjuncts

8 Thurs 09/28/23 LAB Airway Adjuncts 
Artificial Ventilation (BVM)
ABC's

9 Tues 10/03/23 Heart 17 Cardiovascular system A & P Quiz : Class 7
Pathophysiology  
Heart Emergencies

10 Thurs 10/05/23 Heart 17 Heart - AED   
Heart Medication assist & administration

8 Special Cardiac equipment  
11 Sat 10/07/23 Heart MANDATORY How to perform CPR Quiz: CPR

AHA adult, child, infant & new born CPR different NOTE : IS100 & IS700 DUE BY TODAY
14 LAB : demonstrating CPR skills BRING IN RIDE BOOKS FOR OUR REVIEW

12 Tues 10/10/2023 Life Span 7 Life Spam = Infant to Geriatic Quiz : Class 9, 10 & 11
Documentation & Comm 37 Documentations & Communications

13 Thurs 10/12/23 LAB  Airway / AED
14 Tues 10/17/23 Patient Assessment 12 Medical assessment Quiz : Class 12

Trauma assessment
Secondary Assessment
Monitoring Devices, Reassessment
Numonics & acronyms usage  

15 Thurs 10/19/23 LAB Patient Assessment Medical
Patient Assessment Trauma
AED

16 Tues 10/24/23 Shock & Bleeding 10 & 15 Shock & Resuscitation Quiz : Class 14
 Bleeding Hemotology  

Alergic reaction  
Soft Tissue Soft Tissue  

17 Thurs 10/26/23 Pharmacology 20 Principles of Pharmacology  
Drugs & prescriptions  

 Medication reaction / overdose
21 Toxicology / poisoning



18 Sat 10/28/23 MIDTERM MDTERM BRING IN RIDE BOOKS FOR OUR REVIEW
19 Tues 10/31/23 Medical Emergencies 17 & 28 & 29 Medical Emergencies

Endocrine Disorders
18 Diabetic Emergencies

20 Thurs 11/02/23 LAB 19 Pt.Assn't Medical  
 30 & 31 Pt. Assn't Trauma  

21 Tues 11/07/23 Pediatric & Child  Pediatrics Quiz : Class 19
Child Birth
Obstetrics & Gynrvologic emergencies
Neonatal care

22 Thurs 11/09/23 Chest & Abdominal 24 Gastrointestinal & Urologic
 34 Musculoskeletal system  

Obstetrics & Gynrvologic emergencies  
35 Neonatal care

23 Tues 11/14/23 Head, Neck & Spine Head, facial, neck & spine Quiz : Class  21 & 22
Orthopedic 
Nuro problems

24 Thurs 11/16/23 LAB  Bleeding
Fracture 
Sager

25 Tues 11/21/23 Environmental 33 Heat & Cold emergencies Quiz : Class  23
Emergencies Water emergencies  

Insects & snake bites
 Thurs 11/23/23 Happy Thanksgiving

26 Tues 11/28/23 MCI 41 Multiple Casualty Incident Quiz : Class 25
Angry People 40 People with agression  
MANDATORY Patient Complaints NOTE : RIDE BOOKS DUE BY TODAY

Scene Leadership MANDATORY CLASS or submit your certification
40 Incident Management of AWR111 and AWR160

27 Thurs 11/30/23 LAB  Pt.Assessment Medical  
 Pt Assessment Trauma

28 SAT 12/02/23 CLASS FINAL CLASS FINAL Classes 1 - 26 plus protocols
29 Tues 12/05/23 LAB Pt.Assn't Medical / Airway / AED 
30 Thurs 12/06/23 LAB Pt.Assn't Trauma / sager / FX / Bleeding

31 SAT 12/09/23 NYS PRACTICAL NYS Practical
32  TBA around 12/21/23 0 NEW YORK WRITTEN




